FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-11-2002



102247533

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY 2	
O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	الك
Submission Type / Conveyance Type	-
X New 3 Security Agreement Security Agreement	7
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel #	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	ŀ
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1) John McNicol Month Day Year 09/27/2002].
Name (line 2) Execution Date	
Recond Party Name (line 1) Kieran Parsons 09/26/2002	7
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Nortel Networks Limited If document to be record is an assignment and to	
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a	
separate document from Assignment.)	m
Address (line 3) St. Laurent Quebec, Canada H4S 2A9 City State/Country Zip Code	
Oomestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name]
Address (line 1)	- 7
-tutiess (inte i)	_
Address (line 2)]
Address (line 3)]
Address (line 4)]
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document	t and

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

10/07/2002 MBELETE1 00000009 10262944

03 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013365 FRAME: 0977

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	iber (613) 780-8661
Name	Ogilvy Renault		
Address (line 1)	1981 McGill College Avenue		
Address (line 2)	Suite 1600		
Address (line 3)	Montreal, Quebec		
Address (line 4)	H3A 2Y3		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	document # 2
	Number(s) or Patent Num	iber(s) atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	Mark if additional numbers attached
	tent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten st named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent ap	oplication was Month Day Year 08/19/2002
_	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only</u>	er PCT application number <u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.		PCT
Number of I	Properties	al number of properties involved	. # \
Fee Amoun	f Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	sed 🗶 Deposit Account	
•	payment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 19-5113
2007	Α	uthorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature		
attach		lief, the foregoing Information is riginal document. Charges to de	
Kent D	aniels, Reg. No. 44,206	K. Don	October 2, 2002
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

€U.S. D:	epartment of Commerce
Ratent	and Trademark Office
įξ	and Trademark Office PATENT

		PAIENIS	UNLY	329	3 8	
Conveying Pa		Mark if additi	onal names of conveying	g par	to.	Execution Date
				7		Month Day Year Sept. 27, 2002
Name (line 1) Le	o Strawczynski					3ept. 27, 2002
Name (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Kir	m B. Roberts					Sept. 26, 2002
Name (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Par			Mark if additional name	s of receiving	parties	attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)					
Name (line 1)						f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)						s attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					L	f document to be recorded s an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					•	eceiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					;	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Coc	le
Application N	umber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	Mark if additional	numbers atta	ched	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH	d numbers for	the sam	e property).
Pa	tent Application Numbe	er(s)	1	Patent I	Numbe	r(s)
						ı

Case: 9-13528-185US (15575ROUS01U)

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we), the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address: 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel

St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

ELECTRICAL DOMAIN COMPENSATION OF OPTICAL DISPERSION IN AN OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM

set forth in an application for letters patent of the United States of America

executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

n S. O'fulu.	John Mc No Date 27 - Sept-2007
Vitness Signature	J∳hn McNicol <i>Assignor</i>
MAURICE O'SULLIVAN	484 Highland Avenue Ottawa, Ontario
Vitness Name (print)	K2A 2J6, Canada
	2 Parisons Date 20 - Sept - 2002
Vitness Signature	Kieran Parsons Assignor
P. C. W. 10715	73 Leonard Avenue
G. SWINKELS	Ottawa, Ontario K1S 4V5, Canada
Vitness Name (print)	NTS 4V5, Callada
Pheil	Leo Strawczynski Date 27-SEPT - 200
Vitness/Signature	Leo Strawczynski Assignor
K. NEILL	479 Highland Avenue Ottawa, Ontario
Witness Name (print)	K2A 2J5, Canada
	Mn & Mar Date 26 Smt 2002
Witness Signature	Kim B. Roberts Assignor
6 SWINKELS	10 Mission Inn Grove Nepean, Ontario
Witness Name (print)	K2R 1C6, Canada

PATENT RECORDED: 10/03/2002 REEL: 013365 FRAME: 0980